CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2019-054 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2019 Ram 1500, Quad Cab, 4x4 Planning and Zoning Truck from Sherry Chrysler through the State of Ohio. Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a Capital Lease Agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Passed July 15, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-055 A resolution amending Resolution 2019-037 to increase the contract with Rock River Construction by thirty-four thousand dollars, to include installation of sidewalks on the Oak Meadow Drive Improvements Project. Passed July 15, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-056 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Hull & Associates, Inc. To perform engineering design services for the Pataskala Safe Travel Plan, Phase III Project. Passed July 15, 2019

RESOLUTION 2019-057 A resolution declaring the necessity of constructing sidewalk improvements and to levy and collect special assessments for the construction of sidewalk improvements upon adjacent lots located on the east side of Oak Meadow Drive. Passed July 15, 2019

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council